● working capital adjustments to the date of the Prospectus totalling $2,334,161, including exploration &
evaluation expenditure of $1,645,828.

● the issue of 40,000,000 Shares at an issue price of $0.50 per Share as a result of the Offer.

● estimated costs of the Offer of $1,351,128, with the costs allocated between the cost of raising
additional share capital and the cost of the ASX listing. As such, $1,058,853 has been accounted for as
capital raising costs through equity, and $292,275 has been expensed to profit or loss.

● the issue of 16,923,023 Shares at an issue price of $0.325 per Share in full and final satisfaction of the
principal liability due under the convertible notes.

● the payment of $358,027 in cash being interest due to convertible noteholders for the period from 31
May 2022 to 15 December 2022.

● the issue of 4,000,000 Shares at an issue price of $0.50 per Share, and the payment of $66,381 in cash as
consideration for the acquisition of Byrock and WH, and $30,000 in cash for the legal and associated costs
of the acquisition.

30 Jun 2022

Working
Capital

Adjustments

Acquisition
of Byrock

& WH Offer

Conversion of
Convertible

Notes Pro Forma

Assets

Cash

Cash on Hand 100  -   100

Cash at Bank 4,258,407 (2,334,161) (96,381) 18,648,872 (358,027) 20,118,710

Total Cash 4,258,507 (2,334,161) (96,381) 18,648,872 (358,027) 20,118,810

Other Current Assets
GST Receivable 141,581 - - - - 141,581

Prepayments 5,123 - - - - 5,123

Total Other Current Assets 146,704 - - - - 146,704

Total Current Assets 4,405,211 (2,334,161) (96,381) 18,648,872 (358,027) 20,265,515

Non-current Assets

Fixed Assets 1,925 - - - - 1,925

Other 31,505 - - - - 31,505

E&E Expenditure 622,270 1,645,828 2,066,381 - - 4,334,479

Total Non-current Assets 655,700 1,645,828 2,066,381 - - 4,367,909

Total Assets 5,060,911 (688,332) 1,970,000 18,648,872 (358,027) 24,633,424

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Creditors & Accruals 475,809 - - - - 475,809

Derivative Liability - Convertible Notes 1,799,953 - - - (1,799,953) -

Financial Liability - Convertible Notes 3,979,066 - - - (3,979,066) -

Total Current Liabilities 6,254,828 - - - (5,779,019) 475,809

Total Liabilities 6,254,828 - - - (5,779,019) 475,809

Net Assets (1,193,917) (688,332) 1,970,000   18,648,872 5,420,992 24,157,615

Equity

Paid Up Capital 100  2,000,000 18,941,147 8,461,512 29,402,759

Retained Earnings/(Losses) (1,194,017) (688,332) (30,000) (292,275) (3,040,520) (5,245,144)

Total Equity (1,193,917) (688,332) 1,970,000  18,648,872 5,420,992 24,157,615

Gold Hydrogen Limited - Prospectus

85

Note 1 – Reconciliation of movements in issued capital

Reconciliation of movements in pro forma share capital

Number of Shares Share capital

# $

Audited balance at 30 June 2022 100 100

Share split (790,769.77 : 1) 79,076,877 -

Issue of Shares as partial consideration for the acquisition of
Byrock & WH

4,000,000 2,000,000

Issue of Shares under the Offer 40,000,000 20,000,000

Total costs expected to be incurred in connection with the Offer to
be offset against share capital

- (1,058,853)

Conversion of convertible notes into Shares 16,923,023 8,461,512